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   Name    Position/District  Address  Phone Number  E-Mail                                                                 
 
 
King County Councilmembers  

 Joe McDermott, Chai   District 8  516 Third Ave, 1200 Courthouse, Seattle, 98104 206-477-1008  joe.mcdermott@kingcounty.gov 

 Jeanne Kohl-Welles  District 4             516 Third Ave, 1200 Courthouse, Seattle, 98104        206-477-1004   jeanne.kohl-welles@kingcounty.gov   

 Girmay Zahilay              District 2   516 Third Ave, 1200 Courthouse, Seattle, 98104        206-477-1002  Girmay.zahilay@kingcounty.gov  

Alternate: Rod Dembowski  District 3  516 Third Ave, 1200 Courthouse, Seattle, 98104 206-477-1001  rod.dembowski@kingcounty.gov 

 

 
Seattle City Councilmembers 
  

Teresa Mosqueda  Position 8 Seattle City Hall, PO Box 34025, Seattle, 98124  206-684-8808      teresa.mosqueda@seattle.gov 
 
Lisa Herbold   District 1  Seattle City Hall, PO Box 34025, Seattle, 98124  206-684-8801      lisa.herbold@seattle.gov 

     
Tammy Morales  District 2  Seattle City Hall, PO Box 34025, Seattle, 98124  206-684-8802      Tammy.morales@seattle.gov 

 
Alternate: Sara Nelson  Position 9  Seattle City Hall, PO Box 34025, Seattle, 98124  206-684-8809      sara.nelson@seattle.gov 
                  
 
Sound Cities Association Members 

    
David Baker   Councilmember,    18120 68th Ave NE  425-398-8900   dbaker@kenmorewa.gov 

                 Kenmore          Kenmore, WA 98028                                     
 
 Alternate: Heather Koellen   Councilmember,    920 SE Cedar Falls Way    425-922-1071         hkoellen@northbendwa.gov          
    North Bend    North Bend, WA  98045            
        

Susan Honda  Deputy Mayor,   33325 8th Avenue South    253-835-2401         susan.honda@cityoffederalway.com 
    Federal Way      Federal Way, WA 98003-6325      
 
Alternate:  Janice Zahn  Councilmember,     PO Box 90012     425-452-7810        jzahn@bellevuewa.gov 
    Bellevue    Bellevue, WA 98009 
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Health Professionals 
 
 Butch de Castro, PHD, MSN/MPH, RN, FAAN  1959 NE Pacific Avenue  206-543-6819 butchdec@uw.edu 

Box 357260 
Seattle, WA 98195 

      
  

 Bill Daniell, MPH, MD**  University of Washington            206- 685-3160 bdaniell@uw.edu 
     
                   


